Siver STAR Description VA SILVERST/R

Specialized transit service that provides
continuous neighborhood loop routes Specialized Transportation
throughout the Southern Nevada community. Access Routes

« All vehicles are wheelchair accessible
» Does not accommodate bicycles
« A service of the Regional Transportation

Commission of Southern Nevada Please call (702) 228-4800 to request 7
Eligibility this brochure in an alternative form.
Though geared towards seniors everyone S u n rise /

in the community is eligible to ride.

Route Traveled
« See reverse side for map

« Stops only at listed locations

Henderson

« Access to fixed route RTC
system at various locations

Carry-on Bag Policy

Due to space limitations and the time it
takes to board the vehicles the number of
shopping bags is restricted to those that
can be easily handled by the customer and
carried aboard without delaying the vehicle.

Fare
« 50¢ fare for each boarding

For more information call

« All-day passes accepted 702-228-RIDE (7433). or Effective
« Monthly passes accepted visit rtcsnv.com TOBER
Availability Se habla espaniol. oc 02015

« Operates Tuesdays ONLY

» Operates 9 am.- 355 pm.

« See reverse side for full schedule @ TDD 702-676-1834
* NO holiday service



SILVERST R

Specialized Transportation
Access Routes

®
9:00
10:46
12:32
2:18

9:04
10:50
12:36

2:22

®
9:45
11:31
1:17
3:04

@
9:50
11:36
1:22
3:09

®
10:00

11:46
1:32
3:19

©
10:04

11:50
1:36
3:23

®

10:11
11:57
1:43
3:30

®

10:18
12:04
1:50
3:37

©
10:36

12:22
2:08
3:55

9:08
10:54
12:40

2:26

9:12
10:58
12:44

2:30

9:17
11:03
12:49

2:35

9:23
11:09
12:55

2:41

9:34
11:20
1:06
2:52

9:37
11:23
1:09
2:56

BOLD=p.m.

See reverse side for more information 10/1/2015

NOTE: Trips boarded AFTER 12:22 are not ensured a return trip.
Please plan your trip accordingly. For assistance with route planning
contact 702-228-RIDE (7433).

Sunrise/Henderson 06

@280 DIOO@MO O ®®

LOCATIONS/STOPS:

Effective: Tuesdays

DI Mobile Estates Il 5542 Tres Piedras Rd.
River Oaks 5300 E. Desert Inn Rd.
Desert Inn Estates (1) 5318 Bighorn Canyon Pkwy.
Desert Inn Estates (2) 5280 Muir Woods Pkwy.
Cabana Mobile HP 5303 E. Twain Ave.
Sam's Town 4040 S. Nellis Bivd.
Tropicana Palms MHP (1) | 6420 E. Tropicana Ave.
Tropicana Palms MHP (2) | 6420 E. Tropicana Ave.
Sterling at Silver Springs | 5128 Midnight Oil Dr.
Tempo Senior Apts 5625 S. Hollywood Blvd.
99 Cent Only Store 520 Marks St.
Wal-Mart Supercenter 540 Marks St.

Sunset Station 1301 W. Sunset Rd.
Galleria Mall 1300 W. Sunset Rd.

DI Mobile Estates Il 5542 Tres Piedras Rd.

100115

¢6S0

b=
2
=
2
VEGAS VALLEY DR
Eetsetrt Ir|1|r|1 Mobile
states
DESERT INN RD River Oaks Mobile Home Park
Dﬁ]snert BIGHORN CANYON PKWY
Mobile
Esttes (D)4 MUIR WOODS PRWY
TWAIN AVE (5
Cabana Mobile
Home Park
FLAMINGO RD

YISIA NIVINNOW

ana SIman

Sam’s

TROPICANA AVE

SUNSET RD

(D

Tempo Senior
Apartments

1S 3INVH3LS

Galleria
Mall

Wal-Mart

Sunset Supercenter

Station
99 Cent
Store

WARM SPRINGS RD

Tropicana Palms
@ Mobile Home Park

Sterling at
Silver Springs



