Silver STAR Description

Specialized transit service that provides continuous neighborhood loop routes throughout the Southern Nevada community.

- All vehicles are wheelchair accessible
- Does not accommodate bicycles
- A service of the Regional Transportation Commission of Southern Nevada

Eligibility

Though geared towards seniors everyone in the community is eligible to ride.

Route Traveled

- See reverse side for map
- Stops only at listed locations
- Access to fixed route RTC system at various locations

Carry-on Bag Policy

Due to space limitations and the time it takes to board the vehicles the number of shopping bags is restricted to those that can be easily handled by the customer and carried aboard without delaying the vehicle.

Fare

- 50¢ fare for each boarding
- All-day passes accepted
- Monthly passes accepted

Availability

- Operates Tuesdays **ONLY**
- Operates 9 a.m. 3:55 p.m.
- See reverse side for full schedule
- NO holiday service



Please call (702) 228-4800 to request this brochure in an alternative form.

SILVER ST R

Specialized Transportation Access Routes

706Sunrise/
Henderson

For more information call 702-228-RIDE (7433). or visit rtcsnv.com
Se habla español.





TDD 702-676-1834

Effective

OCTOBER 2015



Specialized Transportation Access Routes

A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	①	(J)	K	L	M	N	0
9:00	9:04	9:08	9:12	9:17	9:23	9:34	9:37	9:45	9:50	10:00	10:04	10:11	10:18	10:36
10:46	10:50	10:54	10:58	11:03	11:09	11:20	11:23	11:31	11:36	11:46	11:50	11:57	12:04	12:22
12:32	12:36	12:40	12:44	12:49	12:55	1:06	1:09	1:17	1:22	1:32	1:36	1:43	1:50	2:08
2:18	2:22	2:26	2:30	2:35	2:41	2:52	2:56	3:04	3:09	3:19	3:23	3:30	3:37	3:55

VEGAS VALLEY DR

BOLD=p.m.

See reverse side for more information 10/1/2015

Desert Inn Mobile Estates III

Sterling at Silver Springs

BRODENTALIO

CABANA DR

NOTE: Trips boarded **AFTER 12:22** are not ensured a return trip. Please plan your trip accordingly. For assistance with route planning contact 702-228-RIDE (7433).

B) River Oaks Mobile Home Park DESERT INN RD Desert C **BIGHORN CANYON PKWY** Estates (D) MUIR WOODS PRWY TWAIN AVE US 95 Cabana Mobile Home Park Ē FLAMINGO RD Sam's Town MOUNTAIN VISTA NELLIS BLVD JIMMY DURANTE BLVD Tropicana Palms Mobile Home Park TROPICANA AVE Tempo Senior RUSSELL RD N SUNSET RD Wal-Mart Supercenter W 99 Cent Store WARM SPRINGS RD

LOCATIONS/STOPS: Effective: Tuesdays

A	DI Mobile Estates III	5542 Tres Piedras Rd.
lacksquare	River Oaks	5300 E. Desert Inn Rd.
©	Desert Inn Estates (1)	5318 Bighorn Canyon Pkwy.
D	Desert Inn Estates (2)	5280 Muir Woods Pkwy.
E	Cabana Mobile HP	5303 E. Twain Ave.
\bigcirc	Sam's Town	4040 S. Nellis Blvd.
©	Tropicana Palms MHP (1)	6420 E. Tropicana Ave.
$oldsymbol{eta}$	Tropicana Palms MHP (2)	6420 E. Tropicana Ave.
1	Sterling at Silver Springs	5128 Midnight Oil Dr.
1	Tempo Senior Apts	5625 S. Hollywood Blvd.
(K)	99 Cent Only Store	520 Marks St.
L	Wal-Mart Supercenter	540 Marks St.
\bigcirc	Sunset Station	1301 W. Sunset Rd.
\bigcirc	Galleria Mall	1300 W. Sunset Rd.
①	DI Mobile Estates III	5542 Tres Piedras Rd.